

Weekend work on the Pacific Highway duplication at Lisarow from Friday 10 June

The NSW Government is investing \$178 million to duplicate the Pacific Highway between Ourimbah Street and Parsons Road, Lisarow to improve traffic flow and safety.

Work within the rail corridor must be timed to occur at times when the rail line is closed for maintenance.

We will be working continuously from **midnight on Friday 10 June to midnight on Monday 13 June** during the scheduled rail shutdown, weather permitting.

We will be working to remove the remainder of the old rail bridge near the Pacific Highway and Railway Crescent intersection. We have included a map below to show the work area.

How will work affect you?

The work will involve the use of machinery which generates noise.

We will make every effort to minimise noise by turning off machinery and vehicles when not in use. Noise blankets will also be used around stationary plant, where possible.

Directly affected residents will be contacted and advised of the likely impact and what we are doing to minimise disruption during the work.

Traffic changes

There will be short term intermittent stops and a temporary 40 km/h reduced speed limit will be in place through the work zone for the safety of motorists and workers. Motorists are advised to allow extra travel time.

Please keep to speed limits and follow the direction of traffic controllers and signs. For the latest traffic updates, you can call 132 701, visit livetraffic.com or download the Live Traffic NSW App.

Contact

If you have any questions, or complaints please contact the project information line on 1800 560 667.

For more information on this project, visit nswroads.work/lisarow

We thank you for your patience while this work is carried out.

Bridge work at Lisarow



If you need help understanding this information, please contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on 131 450 and ask them to call us on 1800 560 667.